FRETHERNE WITH SAUL PARISH COUNCIL

25" February

A meeting of Fretherne with Saul Parish Council will be held at Saul Memorial Hall on
Wednesday 23rd January 7.30 pm. at which your presence is requested.

010211
020211
030211
040211
050211
060211

070211

080211
090211
100211
110211
120211
130211
140211
150211
160211
170211
180211
190211
200211
210211
220211
230211

M.Glover
Clerk to the Parish Council

AGENDA

Apologies for absence.

Approval of minutes from Parish Council Meeting dated 26" January 2010
Councillors Declaration of Interests to Items on the Agenda.

Police report.

Matters arising from last months minutes.

Finance
M. Glover — clerks wages 279.90
GAPTC membership 134.40

Ann Greaves — refreshments for park opening
Planning — New applications for discussion

2 Canal Row, Framilode. - Detached garage with covered car port at front — s.11/0045
District Councillor’s News.

ROSPA

Saul Pound (bus shelter and chain link fencing)
Footpaths

School site update

Playground extras

Notice boards

Royal Wedding

Framilode Pound

Community Payback/School site

Village litter pick

EA — Managing the floodrisk

Settlement boundaries

First Aid Course

Information exchange

Public Forum

Members are reminded that the Council has a general duty to consider the following matters in exercising any of its functions: Equal
Opportunities (race, gender, sexual orientation, marital status and any disability), Crime and Disorder, Health & Safety and Human Rights.

AGENDAfeb11 Melanie Glover, Ashbrooke, High Street, Saul, Glos, GL2 7LW



