## FRETHERNE WITH SAUL PARISH COUNCIL

25<sup>th</sup> February

A meeting of Fretherne with Saul Parish Council will be held at Saul Memorial Hall on Wednesday 23rd January 7.30 pm. at which your presence is requested.

M.Glover Clerk to the Parish Council

## **AGENDA**

010211	Apologies for absence.	
020211	Approval of minutes from Parish Council Meeting dated 26 <sup>th</sup>	January 2010
030211	Councillors Declaration of Interests to Items on the Agenda.	J
040211	Police report.	
050211	Matters arising from last months minutes.	
060211	Finance	
	M. Glover – clerks wages	279.90
	GAPTC membership	134.40
	Ann Greaves – refreshments for park opening	
070211	Planning – New applications for discussion	
	2 Canal Row, Framilode Detached garage with covered car port at free	ont $- s.11/0045$
080211	District Councillor's News.	
090211	ROSPA	
100211	Saul Pound (bus shelter and chain link fencing)	
110211	Footpaths	
120211	School site update	
130211	Playground extras	
140211	Notice boards	
150211	Royal Wedding	
160211	Framilode Pound	
170211	Community Payback/School site	
180211	Village litter pick	
190211	EA – Managing the floodrisk	
200211	Settlement boundaries	
210211	First Aid Course	
220211	Information exchange	
230211	Public Forum	
	1 00110 1 010111	